C.No.TS3/17316/2021

Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Department), Panagal Maaligai, Saidapet, Chennai-15.

Dated: 04.01.2022.

- Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 Chennai Forest Circle / Chennai Forest Division - Proposal for diversion of 1.569 ha of forest land in Nanmangalam RF for Chennai Metro Rail Limited Phase II C5-06 Madhavaram to Sholinganallur corridor Nanmangalam forest land required for elevated metro Station in Chengalpattu District -Forest clearance proposal forwarded - Additional details called for by the Government - Regarding.
- 1 Online application uploaded by the User Agency Chennai Ref Metro Rail Limited Chennai, Admin Building, Poonamalle High road. Koyambedu Chennai 107 - Proposal FP/TN/Rail/141594/2021, dated 21.04.2021 and resubmission of proposal on 22.06.2021 and 20.07.2021
 - 2 Part-II of Form-A uploaded by the District Forest Officer, Chennai Division on 07.10.2021 and EDS replies
 - 3 Part-III of Form-A uploaded by the Conservator of Forests Chennai Circle on 03.11.2021 and EDS replies
 - 4 Principal Chief Conservator of Forests Ref. No. TS3/17316/2021, dated 13.12.2021
 - Government letter No. 22539/FR.10/2021-1, dated 29.12.2021

A copy of Government letter 5th cited is enclosed herewith. The Conservator of Forests is requested to furnish the details called for by the Government along with connected documents in triplicate copy to this Office urgently. Encl: As stated above.

> Sd/- A. Deivendran, For Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Department)

To

The Conservator of Forests, Chennai Circle, Chennai.

The District Forest Officer, Chennai Division, Chennai.

Copy to the Chennai Metro Rail Limited, Chennai Admin Building, Poonamalle High Road, Koyambedu, Chennai 107-17 (User Agency)

/ True copy / By order / Dww Jollan Senior Draughting Officer.

Letter No: 22539/FR.10/2021-1, dated 29.12.2021

From Thiru.K.Rajkumar, I.F.S., Special Secretary (Forests).

To
The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests
(Head of Department),
Chennai-15.

Sir.

Sub: Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 – Chennai Circle / Chennai Forest Division – Proposal for diversion of 1.569 ha of forest land in Nanmangalam RF for Chennai Metro Rail Limited Phase II C5-06 Madhavaram to Sholinganallur corridor in Nanmangalam forest land for elevated Metro Station in Chengalpattu District in Chennai Forest Division area in favour of Chennai Metro Rail Limited, Chennai Admin Building, Poonamalle High road, Koyambedu, Chennai – Clarification sought for.

Ref: Your letter No.TS3/17316/2021, dated 13.12.2021.

I am directed to invite your attention to the reference cited and to request you to clarify the following, to proceed further in the matter.

- 1. The status of land resumed from Quaid-E-Milleth Educational Trust (0.1016 ha) along with reasons for show in this separately.
- 2. Will this diversion of 0.1153 ha land cause any repercussion on existing lease agreement made with Quaid-E-Milleth Educational Trust.

Yours faithfully,

for Special Secretary (Forests)